
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 

DNS 

No. 

26 
09 
06 
23 

4 
41 
44 

145 
28 
05 
51 
08 

188 
37 
46 

9 
14 

96 

Name 

Steve Ott 
Jason Ott 
James Leithauser 
Keith Morrow 
Jonathan Goodale 
Michael Pettiford 
Garrett Mays 
Steven Powers 
Leann Falk 
Jason Wesoky 
Tyler Ladd 
Bill Hingston 
Paul F. Jensen 
Charlie Valdez 
Chris Taylor 
Liam Vail 
David Reiter 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Mem # 

270399 
261434 
74 
547254 
97968 
149585 
517352 
212429 
533703 
650600 
512613 
429588 
306467 
546350 
321393 
653580 
187634_1 

458074 

RoR 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Tex 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
AZ 
Tex 
Colo 
WICH 
Colo 
CDR 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Colo 
KAN 

Colo 

Class 

T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
GTL 
T3 
T4 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
FP 
FP 
B -Spec 
B -Spec 
T4 
HP 

STL 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Tot Tm 

20:39.399 
20:49.396 
21:08.323 
21:18.778 
21:46.338 
21:59.876 
22:02.491 
22:06.078 
22:18.925 
22:50.990 
22:34.619 
20:37.642 
20:46.619 
20:58.887 
21:17.919 
21:18.393 
22:34.934 

Hometown 

Houston TX 
Littleton CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Southlake TX 
Conifer CO 
Louisville CO 
Parker CO 
Phoenix AZ 
Tolar TX 
Denver CO 
Clearwater KS 
Parker CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Austin TX 
Elroy TX 
Littleton CO 
Eagle Ne 

Lakewood CO 

Sponsor 

B i m m e r h a u s / H o o s i e r  t i r e / A l p i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s / B i m m e r W o r l d  

Quirt Racing 
" M a z d a s p e e d / H o o s i e r / 1 - 8 0 0 - F I G H T - M S / J o e A p e x . c o m ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g ,  H a w k  B r a k e s "  
G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / E m i c h  C h e v r o l e t  
G O  4  IT R a c ing  Schoo l 

C h r i s  Ta y lo r  R a c in g  S e rv i c e s  

Connect Inc 
J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s / M a z d a / V 8  R o a d s t e r s  
H o o s i e r, M a z d a , R a c e T o W i n T e a m  
Valdez Motorsports 
" C o r k s p o r t ,  H a n k o o k ,  G - L o c ,  M a z d a ,  M o m "  
Go4it Services 
" J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  R e i t e r  S a f e t y  S e r v i c e s ,  M o t i o n  C o n t r o l  S u s p e n s i o n s , H o o s i e r , C a r b o t e c h "  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Total Time 20:39.399 Provisional 2:12 
Car 51 moved to 3rd in class per Chief Steward Action 
Final 2:53 

Printed: 7/13/2022 9:51:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen 

Chairman SOM:Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.997 

Avg. Speed 

74.068 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.994 

Best Speed 

75.250 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

 

2022 Freedom Spr:: 

Majors Group 3+7 Race (22-M-57135) 

Majors Group 3+7 Race 

Race started at 13:50:57 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/2/2022 13:25 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
5 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 

No. 

09 
l 

23 
41 

145 
44 
28 
51 
26 
04 
46 

9 
188 

08 
37 
14 
05 

Name 

Jason Ott 
James Leithauser 
Keith Morrow 
Michael Pettiford 
Steven Powers 
Garrett Mays 
Leann Falk 
Tyler Ladd 
Steve Ott 
Jonathan Goodale 
Chris Taylor 
Liam Vail 
Paul F. Jensen 
Bill Hingston 
Charlie Valdez 
David Reiter 
Jason Wesoky 

Mem # 

261434 
74 
547254 
149585 
212429 
517352 
533703 
512613 
270399 
97968 
321393 
653580 
306467 
429588 
546350 
187634_1 
650600 

RoR 

Colo 
Colo 
Tex 
Colo 
AZ 
Colo 
Tex 
WICH 
Colo 
Colo 
LnSt 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
LnSt 
KAN 
Colo 

Class 

T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
SM 
T4 
T4 
SM 
T3 
GTL 
B -Spec 
T4 
FP 
FP 
B -Spec 
HP 
SM 

Laps 

17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
11 
10 
9 
9 

Tot Tm 

35:03.741 
35:54.829 
36:33.983 
35:06.619 
35:19.564 
35:29.781 
35:33.316 
35:56.719 
36:38.429 
33:31.560 
35:10.718 
31:25.108 
23:26.730 
19:16.847 
21:00.506 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Southlake TX 
Louisville CO 
Phoenix AZ 
Parker CO 
Tolar TX 
Clearwater KS 
Houston TX 
Conifer CO 
Elroy TX 
Littleton CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Parker CO 
Austin TX 
Eagle Ne 
Denver CO 

Sponsor 

B i m m e r h a u s / H o o s i e r  t i r e / A l p i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s / B i m m e r W o r l d  

Quirt Racing 
G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / E m i c h  C h e v r o l e t  

G O  4  IT R a c ing  Schoo l 
C h r i s  Ta y lo r  R a c in g  S e rv i c e s  
Connect Inc 

" M a z d a s p e e d / H o o s i e r / 1 - 8 0 0 - F I G H T - M S / J o e A p e x . c o m ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g ,  H a w k  B r a k e s "  
" C o r k s p o r t ,  H a n k o o k ,  G - L o c ,  M a z d a ,  M o m "  
Go4it Services 
H o o s i e r, M a z d a , R a c e T o W i n T e a m  
J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s / M a z d a / V 8  R o a d s t e r s  
Valdez Motorsports 
" J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  R e i t e r  S a f e t y  S e r v i c e s ,  M o t i o n  C o n t r o l  S u s p e n s i o n s , H o o s i e r , C a r b o t e c h "  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total race 35:03.741 Provisional 2:12 
Final 2:42 

Printed: 7/13/2022 9:27:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunius 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

51.088 

Avg. Speed 

74.182 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.905 

Best Speed 

75.927 

Best Lap by 

26 - Steve Ott 

 

2022 Freedom Sprints  

Majors Group 3 + 7 (22-M-57135) 

Majors Group 3+7 Race 

Race started at 13:34:45 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/3/2022 13:20 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

No. 

77 
48 
83 
20 
33 

9 
66 
91 
10 
14 
40 
15 

2 
94 

4 
64 

18 

Name 

Jay Messenger 
Steve Meyer 
Mike Davies 
Jimmy "Cote, Jr." 
Rob Pielsticker 
Tyler Fox 
Dwight Rider 
Jim Tibor Jr 
Michael C Cameron 
Robin Kirkland 
James E Nelson 
Wiley Timbrook 
Jim Cote Sr 
Flinn Lazier 
Mark Felsen 
Bill Lauer 

Keith Hall 

Mem # 

69966_1 
384120 
310446 
323086 
612544 
313806 
265520 
420981 
403454 
363825 
158169 
662240 
323084 
489633 
324875 
94977_3 

426586 

RoR 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
2d076a59 

Colo 

Class 

FF 
FF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
FV 
FV 
FV 

FF 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

Tot Tm 

21:10.679 
21:37.415 
22:05.345 
22:07.205 
22:08.279 
22:31.844 
22:43.370 
22:46.605 
22:50.017 
22:51.100 
22:59.013 
21:12.070 
21:18.232 
21:43.251 
21:22.431 
22:08.180 

Hometown 

Muleshoe TX 
Longmont CO 
Elizabeth Co 
Overland Park KS 
Colorado Springs CO 
Kansas City MO 
Aurora CO 
Silver Plume CO 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Parkville MO 
Westminster CO 
Arvada CO 
Stanley KS 
Vail CO 
Denver CO 
Cottonwood Falls, KS 

Arvada CO 

Sponsor 

MessengerRacing 

" S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s ,  F o r d  R a c i n g "  
"Micro-Comm, Inc." 
C a r b o n  H e a l t h / B r a v o  S c r e e n  P r i n t i n g  

L a R u e  M o to r s p o rts / Ja c o b  
Q u e e n  S o u p e r s  F o o d  Tr u c k  

LaRue Motorsports 

"Micro-Comm, Inc." 

S W A N  M O T O R S P O R T S  /  R E M O T E  T E L C O M  
T o w n  R o y a l  E m p o r i a  K S ,  R o b b i n s  R a n c h  

O ra nge  G o ld fis h  R a c ing  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total time 21:10.679 Provisional 4:57 
Final 5:23 

Printed: 7/13/2022 10:19:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen 

Chairman SOM:Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.736 

Avg. Speed 

79.469 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.458 

Best Speed 

80.204 

Best Lap by 

77 - Jay Messenger 

 

2022 Freedom Spr:: 

Majors Group 4 Race (22-M-57135) 

Majors Group 4 Race  

Race started at 16:35:26 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/2/2022 15:45 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
1 
2 

No. 

77 
48 
83 
33 

9 
20 
65 
14 
91 
10 
40 

2 
15 
04 
64 

Name 

Jay Messenger 
Steve Meyer 
Mike Davies 
Rob Pielsticker 
Tyler Fox 
Jimmy "Cote, Jr." 
Dwight Rider 
Robin Kirkland 
Jim Tibor Jr 
Michael C Cameron 
James E Nelson 
Jim Cote Sr 
Wiley Timbrook 
Mark Felsen 
Bill Lauer 

Mem # 

69966_1 
384120 
310446 
612544 
313806 
323086 
265520 
363825 
420981 
403454 
158169 
323084 
662240 
324875 
53151 

RoR 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
2d076a59 

Class 

FF 
FF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
FV 
FV 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
15 
12 

Tot Tm 

34:56.617 
35:42.699 
36:03.868 
36:12.714 
36:13.315 
36:13.402 
35:07.137 
35:09.456 
35:11.453 
35:16.669 
35:21.347 
35:29.127 
35:45.242 
36:08.670 
29:28.446 

Hometown 

Muleshoe TX 
Longmont CO 
Elizabeth Co 
Colorado Springs CO 
Kansas City MO 
Overland Park KS 
Aurora CO 
Parkville MO 
Silver Plume CO 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Westminster CO 
Stanley KS 
Arvada CO 
Denver CO 
Cottonwood Falls, KS 

Sponsor 

MessengerRacing 

" S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s ,  F o r d  R a c i n g "  
C a r b o n  H e a l t h / B r a v o  S c r e e n  P r i n t i n g  

"Micro-Comm, Inc." 

L a R u e  M o to r s p o rts / Ja c o b  
Q u e e n  S o u p e r s  F o o d  Tr u c k  
LaRue Motorsports 
"Micro-Comm, Inc." 

S W A N  M O T O R S P O R T S  /  R E M O T E  T E L C O M  
T o w n  R o y a l  E m p o r i a  K S ,  R o b b i n s  R a n c h  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total Race time 34:56.841 Provisional 4:28 
Final 4:58 

Printed: 7/13/2022 9:41:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunius 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

46.082 

Avg. Speed 

78.813 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.268 

Best Speed 

80.337 

Best Lap by 

77 - Jay Messenger 

 

2022 Freedom Sprints  

Majors Group 4 (22-M-57135) 

Majors Group 4 Race  

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:52:19 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/3/2022 15:35 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 

No. 

11 
22 
34 
63 

3 
6 

42 
82 

13 

Name 

Maria Mejia 
Quirt Smith 
Chris Rogers 
Michael Young 
Boyd Lear 
Tim White 
Kunsheng Ye 
Stephen Wiles 

Wayne Parks 

Mem # 

651244 
541160 
541160 
541317 
137291_1 
193088 
524623 
388289 

639676 

RoR 

Tex 
Tex 
D2e3b34b4 
CDR 
Colo 
46c8cb0 
Colo 
KCR 

Tex 

Class 

GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
AS 
T2 
GT1 

T2 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
9 

Tot Tm 

21:33.345 
22:09.072 
22:14.738 
22:40.620 
22:57.532 
21:42.206 
22:32.196 
22:26.649 

Hometown 

Fort Worth TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Austin TX 
Pagosa Springs CO 
Garden City KS 
Omaha NE 
Monrovia CA 
Kansas City MO 

Granbury TX 

Sponsor 

Quirt Racing 
Quirt Racing 

Corsair Racing 
S k e e t e r s  B o d y  S h o p / L e a r  S p e e d  

Go  4 It Racing 
MacuTab 

B l u e  H e r o n  R a c in g  /  Q u i r t  R a c i n g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total time 21:33.345 Provisional 3:22 
Final 5:22 

Printed: 7/13/2022 10:25:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen 

Chairman SOM:Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

35.727 

Avg. Speed 

78.077 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.344 

Best Speed 

80.992 

Best Lap by 

82 - Stephen Wiles 

 

2022 Freedom Spr:: 

Majors Group 5 Race (22-M-57135) 

Majors Group 5 race 

Race started at 15:00:00 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/2/2022 14:20 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

No. 

82 
34 
11 
63 

3 
22 

6 
42 

Name 

Stephen Wiles 
Quirt Smith 
Maria Mejia 
Michael Young 
Boyd Lear 
Wayne Parks 
Tim White 
Kunsheng Ye 

Mem # 

388289 
541160 
651244 
541317 
137291_1 
639676 
193088 
524623 

RoR 

KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
CDR 
Colo 
Tex 
NEB 
Colo 

Class 

GT1 
GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
T2 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
7 

Tot Tm 

35:46.335 
35:53.181 
35:53.769 
36:56.131 
37:28.352 
36:37.277 
37:21.739 
24:47.267 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 
Fort Worth TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Pagosa Springs CO 
Garden City KS 
Granbury TX 
Omaha NE 
Monrovia CA 

Sponsor 

MacuTab 
Quirt Racing 
Quirt Racing 
Corsair Racing 
S k e e t e r s  B o d y  S h o p / L e a r  S p e e d  
B l u e  H e r o n  R a c in g  /  Q u i r t  R a c i n g  

Go  4 It Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total race time 35:46.335 Provisional 3:39 
Final 4:19 

Printed: 7/13/2022 9:40:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunius 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.846 

Avg. Speed 

76.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.853 

Best Speed 

79.238 

Best Lap by 

82 - Stephen Wiles 

 

2022 Freedom Sprints  

Majors Group 5 (22-M-57135) 

Majors Group 5 race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:03:02 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/3/2022 14:50 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

DNS 

No. 

48 
88 
63 
32 
54 

31 

Name 

Andrew Hill 
Kaitlin Spak 
Shane Kennett 
Kirk Kindsfater 
Michael Lauer 

Jeff Keacher 

Mem # 

653274 
673254 
652527 
346716 
53151 

622273 

RoR 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
WICH 

Colo 

Class 

FA 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FX 

FA 

Laps 

12 
12 
11 
9 
6 

Tot Tm 

22:21.250 
23:55.744 
19:33.582 
22:20.888 
13:06.043 

Hometown 

Parker CO 
Austin TX 
Golden CO 
Eaton CO 
Cottonwood Falls KS 

Denver CO 

Sponsor 

Lights Out Racing 
Lights Out Racing 
Lights Out Racing 
O r t h o p a e d i c  C e n t e r  o f  t h e  R o c k i e s /  R i l l  T e c h / H o o s i e r  
" 2 4 / 7  F i t n e s s  ,  U n c le  D a v e "  

Nesota LLC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Total time 22:21.250 Provisional 2:47 
Positions are set there will be no change in positions.  
Other sanctions will be placed on car 32 per Chairman SOM Final 8:06 

Printed: 7/13/2022 10:27:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen 

Chairman SOM:Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:34.494 

Avg. Speed 

82.132 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.494 

Best Speed 

87.852 

Best Lap by 

63 - Shane Kennett 

 

2022 Freedom Spr:: 

Majors Group 6 Race (22-M-57135) 

Majors Group 6 race 

Race started at 14:21:42 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/2/2022 13:55 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 

No. 

48 
54 
88 

Name 

Andrew Hill 
Michael Lauer 
Kaitlin Spak 

Mem # 

653274 
53151 
673254 

RoR 

Colo 
WICH 
Colo 

Class 

FA 
FX 
FA 

Laps 

17 
17 
13 

Tot Tm 

33:42.969 
35:46.606 
27:21.216 

Hometown 

Parker CO 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Austin TX 

Sponsor 

Lights Out Racing 
" 2 4 / 7  F i t n e s s  ,  U n c le  D a v e "  
Lights Out Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total race time 33:42.969 Provisional 2:55 
Final 3:25 

Printed: 7/13/2022 9:43:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunius 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2:03.637 

Avg. Speed 

77.144 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.481 

Best Speed 

84.623 

Best Lap by 

48 - Andrew Hill 

 

2022 Freedom Sprints  

Majors Group 6 (22-M-57135) 

Majors Group 6 Race 

Race started at 14:19:12 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/3/2022 14:05 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

35 
55 

473 
1 

986 
56 
16 
84 
70 

07 
77 

8 
58 
69 

3 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 
Matthew Davis 
Steven Wright 
Michael Quigley 
Cecil Morris 
Styles Adamson 
Dan Mayer 
Ian Sullivan 
Jackie Ruegsegger 

Chris Shelhart 
Gavin Yuill 
Brett Hamer 
Mark Miller 
Nathanael Dinsmore 
Cody Knight 

Mem # 

452146 
653266 
679937 
494851 
350357 
625118 
678371 
553185 
261249 

678879 
495967 
60469 
285425 
678607 
675717 

RoR 

Colo 
Colo 
D2ad2a6bc 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
CDR 
CDR 
D9e9f4eb0 

Class 

T1 
T1 
ITE -  U 
ITE -  U 
T3 
ITE -  O  
GT2 
S7 
STL 

ITE -  O  
ITE -  O  
S7 
S7 
S7 
T3 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
6 

Tot Tm 

21:38.163 
22:58.829 
23:00.307 
23:02.976 
23:10.729 
23:34.086 
23:39.012 
22:34.712 
20:00.107 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 
Brighton CO 
Castle Rock CO 
Denver CO 
Denver CO 
Denver CO 
Lone Tree CO 
Westminster CO 
Parker CO 

Pueblo CO 
Denver CO 
Denver CO 
Canon City CO 
Sugar city CO 
Boulder CO 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 
Weyland-Yutani 

Self 
Dauntless Racing 

B r e a k  L o o s e  R a c i n g  L H B  R e s t o r a t i o n  L T M V  W e l d i n g  F a b r i c a t i o n  R E  S p e e d  
" S p i r i t  H o u n d  D i s t i l l e r s ,  H o o s i e r "  

" M C  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  P e r f o r m a n c e "  
" L . G .  E v e r i s t ,  M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  A u t o  P e r f o r m a n c e "  
M C M  M o t o r s p o r t s  R a c e  R e n t a l s  
K n ig h t  N i c a s t r o  M a c k a y  L L C  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total time 21:38.163 Provisional 4:22 
Final 5:40 

Printed: 7/13/2022 2:57:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen 

Chairman SOM:Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:20.666 

Avg. Speed 

70.715 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.481 

Best Speed 

76.195 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

 

2022 Freedom Spr:: 

Regional Group 8 Race (22-R-57136) 

Regional Group 8 Closed Wheel Race 

Race started at 13:48:51 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/2/2022 15:15 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 

No. 

35 
55 
56 

986 
84 
69 
16 
07 
77 

1 
473 

70 
3 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 
Matthew Davis 
Styles Adamson 
Cecil Morris 
Ian Sullivan 
Nathanael Dinsmore 
Dan Mayer 
Chris Shelhart 
Gavin Yuill 
Michael Quigley 
Steven Wright 
Jackie Ruegsegger 
Cody Knight 

Mem # 

452146 
653266 
625118 
350357 
553185 
678607 
678371 
678879 
495967 
494851 
679937 
261249 
675717 

RoR 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
D2ad2a6bc 
Colo 
D9e9f4eb0 

Class 

T1 
T1 
ITE -  O  
T3 
S7 
S7 
GT2 
ITE -  O  
ITE -  O  
ITE -  U 
ITE -  U 
STL 
T3 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

Tot Tm 

20:44.302 
21:49.373 
21:50.745 
21:52.840 
21:06.863 
21:44.929 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 
Brighton CO 
Denver CO 
Denver CO 
Westminster CO 
Sugar city CO 
Lone Tree CO 
Pueblo CO 
Denver CO 
Denver CO 
Castle Rock CO 
Parker CO 
Boulder CO 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 
Weyland-Yutani 

Dauntless Racing 
B r e a k  L o o s e  R a c i n g  L H B  R e s t o r a t i o n  L T M V  W e l d i n g  F a b r i c a t i o n  R E  S p e e d  
M C M  M o t o r s p o r t s  R a c e  R e n t a l s  

Self 

" S p i r i t  H o u n d  D i s t i l l e r s ,  H o o s i e r "  
K n ig h t  N i c a s t r o  M a c k a y  L L C  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Total time 20:44.302 Provisional 12:54 

Printed: 7/13/2022 3:05:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunius 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:05.071 

Avg. Speed 

73.776 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.790 

Best Speed 

74.762 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

 

2022 Freedom Sprints  

Regional Group 8 Closed Wheel (22-R-57136) 

Regional Closed Wheel Race 

Race started at 12:32:59 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/3/2022 12:30 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DN S 
DN S 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

5 
22 

369 
94 
14 
56 

88 
2 

Name 

Steven Costello 
Chris Lennon 
Michael Woodward 
Robert Neumeister 
Dustin Wayman 
Mark Lueker 

Alexander Lueker 
Jim Cote Sr 

Mem # 

46703 
657257 
451722 
112181 
527233 
Colo 

663220 
323084 

RoR 

Utah 
CDR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Dc9e413f0 
KCR 

Class 

CF 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
SRF 

SRF 
SRF3 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 

Tot Tm 

20:40.862 
20:44.170 
21:45.688 
22:27.743 
23:10.264 
22:02.195 

Hometown 

SLC UT 
Monument CO 
Denver CO 
Pueblo CO 
Grand Junction CO 
loveland CO 

Stanley KS 

Sponsor 

Friends & Family 
W in d in g  R o a d  A d v e n tu r e s 
Surface Exploration 
HOOSIER TIRE 
321GO! 
308 Systems 

"Micro-Comm, Inc." 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total time 20:40:862 Provisional 3:52 
Final 5:40 

Printed: 7/13/2022 3:00:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen 

Chairman SOM:Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.308 

Avg. Speed 

73.981 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.371 

Best Speed 

75.018 

Best Lap by 

22 - Chris Lennon 

 

2022 Freedom Spr:: 

Regional Group 9 Open Wheel Race (22-R-57136) 

Regional Group 9 Open Wheel Race 

Race started at 15:31:30 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/2/2022 14:50 

  Official Results



Pos 

 

CF 
1 
2 
3 

 

FV 
1 
2 

 

SRF 
1 

Not classified 
DN S 

 

SRF3 
1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 

1 

DNS 

1 

No. 

5 
22 
45 

94 
14 

56 

88 

2 

Name 

Steven Costello 
Chris Lennon 
Michael Woodward 

Robert Neumeister 
Dustin Wayman 

Mark Lueker 

Alexander Lueker 

Jim Cote Sr 

Mem # 

46703 
657257 
451722 

112181 
527233 

663219 

663220 

323084 

RoR 

Utah 
CDR 
Colo 

Colo 
Colo 

Colo 

Dc9e413f0 

KCR 

Class 

CF 
CF 
CF 

FV 
FV 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

7 

10 

Tot Tm 

20:55.149 
20:56.940 
22:26.102 

22:06.763 
22:30.592 

22:15.996 

20:50.821 

Hometown 

SLC UT 
Monument CO 
Denver CO 

Pueblo CO 
Grand Junction CO 

loveland CO 

Stanley KS 

Sponsor 

Friends & Family 
W in d in g  R o a d  A d v e n tu r e s 
Surface Exploration 

HOOSIER TIRE 
321GO! 

308 Systems 

"Micro-Comm, Inc." 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total time 20:50.821 Provisional 1:25 
Final 2:33 

Printed: 7/13/2022 3:09:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunius 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.328 

Avg. Speed 

73.392 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.749 

Best Speed 

74.182 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jim Cote Sr 

 

2022 Freedom Sprints  

Regional Group 9 Open Wheel (22-R-57136) 

Reg Group 9 Open Wheel Race 

Race started at 13:02:32 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

7/3/2022 12:55 

  Official Results
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